
               Invitation for Bid 
          Yasodhara Rural Municipality 

        Office of The Rural Municipal Executive 

                        Kapilvastu, Baidauli 

 

Date of publication: 27-12-2022  

1. Yasodhara Rural Municipality, Kapilvastu invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following Projects 

under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. 

   

S.N Project Contract ID Bid 

Security 

Bid 

Document 

Fee 

Min Average 

Construction 

Turnover 

Last Date 

Of Bid 

Submission 

1 Suthauli 

Madhanagara 

Kalopatre Sadak 

Nirman Yojana 

 

 

03/YRM/NCB/RD/079/80 

        

899000 

5000 81591505 26-01-2023 

12:00 

 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank:     Siddhartha Bank Ltd. 

Name of the Office:    Yasodhara  

Office Code no:         801054908  

Office Account no: 02715229661 

2. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held. 

Rural Municipality, Kapilbastu 

 

 

 

3.  Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Yasodhara Rural Municipality, Kapilbastu, Lumbini Province, 

through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  on or before 26-01-2023 12:00. Bids received after this 

deadline will be rejected. 

 

4. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 26-01-2023 13:00 hours 

at the office of Yasodhara Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and 

must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format, amounting as mentioned 

above which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

6.  For further detail Information Please Visit Municipality Website or www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or may contact 

9847193099, 9857051843.

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20or%20may%20contact%209847193099
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20or%20may%20contact%209847193099


 


